8/31/23, 4:44 PM	te: Please print this page (shown below) on the	ing Ung Colen	nporations	75
No		ing Ung Colen	ins the constant of the consta	<i>75</i>
No		and use it as a cover sh		
		top and bottom of all p	- •	
	((((H23000304537-3))))	
		H230003045373ABc.		
No	te: DO NOT hit the REFRI Doing so	ESH/RELOAD button of will generate another co		his page.
	From: Account Name : Account Number : Phone :	HUBCO 104662003400 (516)935-3088	S. CHATHAM SEP - 1 2023	
**	*Enter the email address annual report mailing	for this business ent gs. Enter only one em		
	Email Address: FLYIN	NGPHISH18@GMAIL	COM	-
∧ ED D∃ ∨	= FLORID	A LIMITED LIABI M Organic Farming		1013 SEP
11 11 8 11 11 8	Certificate of S	tatus	1	
	Certified Copy		0	and the second
CE3 82.2	Page Count		03	1. E. 21
:73	Estimated Char	rge	\$130.00	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

H23000304537

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

÷

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

M&M Organic Farming LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
37177 North Avenue	37177 North Avenue
Dade City, FL 33523	Dade City, FL 33523

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Nicholas McDonald Name	<u></u>
37177 North Avenue	
Florida street address (P.O. Bo	x <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Dade City	EL 33523
City	Zin

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S.

Had day McDianas Aug st 182 (1822-194)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) Nicholas McDonald

(CONTINUED)

Page Lof 2



1 . . . N

p.4

H23000304537

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager AMBR	Nicholas McDonald
	37177 North Avenue
	Dade City, FL 33523
AMBR	Jimmy Moore
	1857 Nadine Road, Apt 301
	Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and the date of filing.)	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
harding of Article and and	- 21, LV73 E& 23 E04

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Nicholas McDonald

Typed or printed name of signee

2023 SEP -1 NH 6: 21 ٠. . سیست 'منیو

Page 2 of 2